W aegon

OVERVIEW NUMBER ISSUED SHARES AND NUMBER OF VOTES
AEGON Ltd. AT 15/05/2025

Number of Authorized Shares

Number of Authorized Common Shares
Number of Authorized Common Shares B
Total number of authorized shares

Number of Issued Shares
Number of Issued Common Shares
Number of issued Common Shares B

Total number of issued shares

Number of votes normal circumstances
Number of votes Common Shares
Number of votes Common Shares B

Total number of votes normal circumstances

Number of votes in case of special cause
Number of votes Common Shares
Number of votes Common Shares B

Total number of votes in case of special cause

4,000,000,000
2,000,000,000
6,000,000,000

1,652,797,432
353,387,800
2,006,185,232

1,572,210,518
8,636,059
1,5680,846,577

1,572,210,518
336,806,301
1,917,652,878





