

## OVERVIEW NUMBER ISSUED SHARES AND NUMBER OF VOTES AEGON Ltd. AT 15/05/2025

Number of Authorized Common Shares	4,000,000,000
Number of Authorized Common Shares B	2,000,000,000
Total number of authorized shares	6,000,000,000

## **Number of Issued Shares**

Number of Issued Common Shares	1,652,797,432
Number of issued Common Shares B	353,387,800
Total number of issued shares	2,006,185,232

## Number of votes normal circumstances

Number of votes Common Shares	1,572,210,518
Number of votes Common Shares B	8,636,059
Total number of votes normal circumstances	1.580.846.577

## Number of votes in case of special cause

Number of votes Common Shares	1,572,210,518
Number of votes Common Shares B	336,806,301
Total number of votes in case of special cause	1,917,652,878